
PARX R
ACIN

G

15Ene26

1a
Jueves

PARX RACING
Clm 7500n3l
Para Ejemplares de 4 y mas años

1:05 PM Arena

1200
metros

Purse 21.000 DCENTRIES 1ST PRX JANUARY 15 6F I21000 7500 0 CUN 6 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 4 YEAR OLDS AND UP
CLAIMING 7500-ALL

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
8-1

Stud: Blue Star Stable

My Kid Syd
CC5a-Lord Nelson en Summer Of Fun
p. Include 18d S/C         Act: (15-2-0-5) $56.589

1

S. Gonzalez

55,3

D. Velazquez 29/12 Prx101300 5 5 4 9 56,7 S. Gonzalez,16,60 Curious Soul 18½ Clm7500b 46 81.2 85.1
01/12 Prx5 1200 5 6 2 1 55,3 S. Gonzalez,2,40 2°Aves Makin' Waves 6 Clm7500n2l 79 72.3 Ganó
12/11 Prx7 1200 7 0 7 4 55,3 S. Gonzalez,34,20 Friday Surprise 11 Clm12500n2l 70 71.3 73.4
30/09 Prx3 1300 6 5 6 6 55,3 A. Hernandez,10,20Max Forward Speed 12½ Clm12500b 62 77.4 80.2

2
4-1

Stud: Trending Stable

Guaio
CZ5a-World Of Trouble en Hip Ninety Three
p. Harlington 39d S/C         Act: (30-2-8-5) $89.830 h8d, 800 en 52.2-Are/Rap (50/51)-PRX

2

Y. Hazlewood

53,1

J. Arce 08/12 Prx2 1200 5 1 3 2 52,2 J. Catala,8,40 Aleah Aleah 1 Clm7500b 81 73 73.1
17/11 Prx6 1300 2 4 4 2 50,8 J. Catala,4,20 Bad Advice 3 Clm7500b 63 81.4 82.2
28/10 Prx1 1200 7 5 5 3 50,8 J. Catala,13,60 Nostalgia's Smile 3¾ Clm7500b 75 71.2 72.4
06/10 Prx9 1664 1 6 6 7 55,3 M. Gonzalez,10,80 Nixon Joy 13¾ Clm7500bc 64 105.1 108.3

3
9-2

Stud: Steve & Debbie Jackson

Rock Anna Roll
CZ6a-Fast Anna en Deco Rocks
p. Rockport Harbor 28d S/C         Act: (19-2-3-3) $56.685

3

M.J. Inirio

55,3

F.W. Stites 19/12 Pen7 1200 5 1 3 3 56,7 M.J. Inirio,14,80 My Detroit City 2¾ Clm10000b 67 74.1 74.4
28/11 Pen7 1100 2 2 2 1 54,9 M.J. Inirio,10,20 2°Jace Is No Joke 3¼ Clm10000n2l 78 65.1 Ganó
07/05 Pen1 1200 6 2 6 6 55,3 R. Chiappe,31,60 Brother Rice 12¾ OC16000 57 71.1 73.3
23/04 Pen4 1200 1 3 2 6 55,3 R. Chiappe,37,80 Where's My Chew 12 OC25000 62 72.1 74.3

4
2-1

Stud: Ten Strike Racing & Cory

Soar Richard
CZ5a-Omaha Beach en Union Prayer
p. Dixie Union 24d S/C         Act: (15-2-3-3) $60.380

4

J. Catala

52,2

J.C. Guerrero 23/12 Prx8 1200 7 8 2 8 53,5 J. Catala,25,60 Okie Den Den 5½ OC16000 77 71.4 73.4
17/11 Prx2 1200 4 3 3 1 50,8 J. Catala,3,00 2°Stillwater Moon 4½ Clm7500n2l 80 73.1 Ganó
28/10 Prx2 1100 9 2 1 2 50,8 J. Catala,3,80 A Votre Sante 1¾ Clm7500n2l 73 65.2 65.4
22/09 Prx1 1400 3 4 2 2 55,3 R.F. Moya,10,60 Omey Island 2½ Clm7500bc 68 85.3 86.1

5
15-1

Stud: Serranos Racing Stables

Carnaby
CC4a-Street Sense en Passion Factor
p. Liam's Map 24d S/C         Act: (16-2-4-1) $49.680

5

E. Ruiz

55,3

F.L. Flores-coba 23/12 Prx8 1200 4 7 7 11 55,3 L.M. Ocasio,96,80 Okie Den Den 10½ OC16000 68 71.4 74.4
19/11 Prx101300 8 9 4 9 50,8 B.L. Torres,45,00 Nostalgia's Smile 13¾ Clm12500bc 61 77.3 80.2
29/10 Prx3 1200 3 5 3 2 50,8 B.L. Torres,34,60 One Last Kiss 1¾ Clm12500b 77 72.1 72.3
30/09 Prx3 1300 4 2 4 3 50,8 B.L. Torres,20,40 Max Forward Speed 7½ Clm12500b 70 77.4 79.2

6
7-2

Stud: Holiday Luck Racing And Migu

One Improbable
CC4a-Improbable en Real Sister
p. Into Mischief 11d S/C         Act: (15-2-4-0) $43.870

6

A. Salgado

56,7

M.A. Rodriguez 05/01 Prx4 1200 3 0 4 1 55,3 A. Salgado,3,00 2°We Miss Neil 8 Clm7500n2l 88 72.1 Ganó
12/11 Prx7 1200 2 2 2 7 54,0 D. Haddock,10,40 Friday Surprise 14½ Clm12500n2lv 64 71.3 74.3
21/10 Prx2 1200 5 1 1 2 54,0 D. Haddock,6,60 Simply Disregarded 1¾ Clm12500n2l 83 71.4 72.1
06/10 Prx1 1300 7 3 2 6 51,7 Y. Rodriguez,84,00 Possum 10¼ OC25000 71 77.4 80.1

7
8-1

Stud: Rr Stable

Happyflyer
CC4a-Runhappy en Lifeflight
p. Quality Road 18d S/C         Act: (19-2-3-1) $73.238

7

D. Haddock

55,3

R.J. Rosado 29/12 Prx101300 1 0 5 11 54,0 D. Haddock,20,20 Curious Soul 22½ Clm7500b 40 81.2 85.4
08/12 Prx5 1200 1 4 2 4 54,0 J. Aguilar,8,60 Curious Soul 7 Clm7500b 75 72.3 74.2
10/11 Prx101200 5 6 5 2 55,3 A. Wolfsont,21,60 Coach Knight ¾ Clm7500bc 74 73.4 73.1
29/10 Prx3 1200 4 2 2 5 55,3 A. Wolfsont,32,00 One Last Kiss 4 Clm12500b 74 72.1 73.4

8
15-1

Stud: Jacinto Solis

Lucchesi
CZ5a-More Than Ready en A. A. Azula's Arch
p. Arch 18d S/C         Act: (22-2-5-2) $79.630

8

J. Rangel

55,3

J. Solis 29/12 Prx101300 2 8 6 7 55,3 A. Williams,58,40 Curious Soul 10½ Clm7500b 59 81.2 83.2
09/12 Prx4 1200 6 1 4 7 55,3 D. Haddock,44,00 Chineseiam 12 Clm12500b 65 70.2 72.4
19/11 Prx101300 6 5 7 6 55,3 D. Haddock,41,20 Nostalgia's Smile 7½ Clm12500b 71 77.3 79.1
03/11 Prx4 1200 2 1 1 4 53,5 B.L. Torres,68,60 Ortho Star 10¼ OC16000 68 71.4 73.4

9
20-1

Stud: Island Dream Racing

Fazaro
CC7a-Frosted en Miss Mojo
p. Uncle Mo 18d S/C         Act: (24-2-4-3) $87.043

9

K. Rivera

53,1

C.B. King 29/12 Prx101300 12 7 3 10 55,3 F. Martinez,159,40 Curious Soul 20 Clm7500b 44 81.2 85.2
25/11 FL8 1664 10 4 2 9 55,3 J.C. Berrios,81,18 Good As He Gets 26 Clm5000n3l 47 104.4 110.3
10/11 FL3 1200 1 4 1 1 56,2 J.C. Berrios,37,82 2°Nightmissio Cbz Clm5000n2l 70 73.3 Ganó
29/10 FL2 1100 4 4 2 7 56,2 J.C. Berrios,31,04 Henry's Hope 17¼ Clm5000n2l 49 65.3 69.5



PARX R
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15Ene26

2a
Jueves

PARX RACING
Clm 7500n3l
Para Ejemplares de 4 y mas años

1:32 PM Arena

1400
metros

Purse 21.000 DCENTRIES 2ND PRX JANUARY 15 7F H21000 7500 0 CUN 7 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 4 YEAR OLDS AND UP
CLAIMING 7500-ALL

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
3-1

Stud: Top Notch Racing

Hey Buddy
CC4a-Mitole en Exes N Ohs
p. Street Sense 9d S/C         Act: (11-2-2-1) $39.653

1

J.A. Vargas Jr

55,3

E. Padilla-preciado
07/01 Prx8 1300 3 8 8 7 54,4 R. Gutierrez,27,00 A Votre Sante 45½ OC16000 20 79.3 88.4
06/12 TP6 1300 7 7 7 10 53,5 S.E. Bermudez,41,94 Tiverton 11¼ Clm30000n3l 65 76.2 78.3
30/10 CD1 1600 6 3 3 5 53,5 E. Morales,20,78 Explosively 9¼ Clm20000bc 74 99.1 61.1
10/10 Kee4 1400 6 3 4 4 54,4 E. Morales,17,14 Right On Right On 6¾ Clm20000b 77 84.3 86.1

2
20-1

Stud: All In Racing Stables Llc

Back East
CA6a-West Coast en Artesian
p. Artie Schiller 8d S/C         Act: (34-2-1-4) $55.045

2

A. Bowman

55,3

F. Mann 08/01 Prx6 1664 2 5 5 6 56,7 A. Bowman,202,00Agarramesipuedes 14 Alw7500s 58 108.4 111.3
17/11 Prx6 1300 6 2 3 8 55,3 A. Bowman,223,80 Bad Advice 13 Clm7500b 48 81.4 84.2
27/10 Prx6 1664 7 4 3 7 55,3 A. Bowman,172,80 Preach It Warrior 21¼ Clm7500b 48 106.1 110.2
24/09 Prx4 1200 3 4 4 4 55,3 A. Bowman,79,00Seven Anniversary 11¼ Clm7500n3l 55 72.4 74.2

3
7-2

Stud: Concord Racing

Charlie's Express
CC5a-Adios Charlie en Little Red Express
p. Monarchos 28d S/C         Act: (18-2-4-3) $136.596 h12d, 800 en 51.1-Are/Rap (47/48)-PEN

3

J. Torres

55,3

M.V. Salvaggio 19/12 Pen7 1200 2 3 4 5 54,9 J. Torres,4,80 My Detroit City 6¼ Clm10000b 61 74.1 75.2
04/12 Pen1 1200 4 1 1 4 54,9 J. Torres,4,20 Kaladin 6½ OC16000 70 70.4 72.1
17/10 Baq7 1400 6 1 3 6 55,8 M. Franco,7,62 Go Irish 11½ Clm30000n3l 68 83.3 85.4
07/09 Mth8 1200 6 4 2 3 54,4 P. Lopez,6,00 Dumb Money 1¼ OC15000n1xv 82 70.4 71.3

4
5-2

Stud: David C Gruskos

Real Talented
CZ4a-Cloud Computing en Midnight Blvd
p. Bellamy Road 47d S/C         Act: (11-2-2-0) $44.540 h17d, 800 en 50.2-Are/Rap (10/13)-PRX

4

L.M. Ocasio

55,3

S. Ramirez 30/11 Lrl2 1600 7 3 3 1 54,4 V.R. Carrasco,5,80 2°Twice Gold Pcz Clm12500n2l 72 103.4 Ganó
02/11 Lrl3 1700 1 1 1 1 54,4 V.R. Carrasco,11,40 2°Christmas Spirit 2½ Md12500 68 107 Ganó
12/10 Lrl6 1600 5 1 1 4 54,0 V.R. Carrasco,16,60 Caddiemaster 10¾ Md12500 72 99.3 61.4
05/09 Lrl3 1700 4 4 3 2 50,3 Y. Hazlewood,12,80 Strategist 9 Md12500 72 107.2 109.1

5
10-1

Stud: James Aguilar-juarez

Scudetto
CC4a-Mitole en Three Halos
p. Liaison 39d S/C         Act: (19-2-3-3) $54.650

5

F. Gonzalez Jr

55,3

J. Diaz 08/12 Prx5 1200 3 3 5 7 54,0 F. Martinez,38,00 Curious Soul 10¾ Clm7500b 68 72.3 74.4
17/11 Prx6 1300 8 1 5 4 54,0 F. Martinez,16,00 Bad Advice 7 Clm7500b 57 81.4 83.1
28/10 Prx1 1200 4 3 4 4 54,0 F. Martinez,49,00 Nostalgia's Smile 7½ Clm7500b 68 71.2 72.4
20/08 Prx5 1300 2 7 7 7 54,4 F. Martinez,7,20 Probationer 7¾ Clm12500b 66 77.2 79.4

6
15-1

Stud: Carlos A Leung

Liberty Runner
CA8a-Baletmeister en Earth's Orbit
p. Indy Wind 24d S/C         Act: (72-2-10-10) $124.270

6

P. Henry Jr

55,3

C.A. Leung 23/12 Prx4 1664 7 0 0 8 55,3 J. Aguilar,128,80 Bullet Breeze 16½ Clm7500n4l 53 106.3 109.4
17/11 Prx6 1300 7 9 9 7 55,3 D. Haddock,93,20 Bad Advice 9 Clm7500b 54 81.4 83.3
27/10 Prx1 1664 5 8 8 7 55,3 D. Haddock,54,20 River's Gamble 12½ Clm7500b 64 105.3 107.3
14/10 Prx5 1400 5 8 8 3 55,3 D. Haddock,93,60 Uncaptured Star 9¼ Clm7500n4l 74 84.2 86.1

7
12-1

Stud: Serranos Racing Stables

Darvesh
CZ6a-Bolt D'oro en Freethinker
p. Empire Maker 9d S/C         Act: (24-2-3-2) $53.715

7

F. Martinez

55,3

R.A. Perez 07/01 Prx101664 2 0 0 6 55,3 L.M. Ocasio,25,40 Sal N Louie 17¼ Clm5000n1y 59 108.1 111.4
24/12 Prx9 1700 2 8 8 7 56,7 L.M. Ocasio,53,60 Warrior's Vendetta 14 Alw7500s 71 109.1 112
03/12 Prx1 1664 1 1 1 4 55,3 L.M. Ocasio,16,60 Preach It Warrior 4¾ Clm7500b 68 105.3 106.5
11/11 Prx5 1664 5 6 6 7 55,3 W. Vasquez,17,00 Get Like Mike 16½ Clm7500b 71 105.2 108.1

8
5-1

Stud: Imaginary Stables

Sir Mendel
CA5a-Mendelssohn en Twirlin Curlin
p. Curlin 18d S/C         Act: (19-2-3-3) $55.230

8

J.A. Hernandez

55,3

A. Simoff 29/12 Prx4 1300 6 6 6 4 55,3 J.A. Hernandez,32,20Au Some Warrior 3 Clm7500b 71 80.3 81.1
28/11 Pen5 1200 4 2 4 6 54,9 J.A. Hernandez,21,40Oneofthegoodguys 17½ Clm10000b 48 71.2 75.2
20/09 Del9 1200 6 6 5 3 55,3 K. Gomez,5,20 Phil's On The Run Pcz Clm7500b 72 73.1 73.4
16/08 Del1 1200 3 5 5 4 56,7 J.A. Hernandez,6,00 Russian Hammer 1¼ Clm7500b 71 72.2 72.3



PARX R
ACIN

G

15Ene26

3a
Jueves

PARX RACING
Clm 12500n2l
Para Potrancas de 3 años

1:59 PM Arena

1200
metros

Purse 28.000 DCENTRIES 3RD PRX JANUARY 15 6F F28000 12500 0 BOF 6 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED FILLIES 3 YEAR OLDS
CLAIMING 12500-7500

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
9-2

Stud: Uptowncharlybrown Stud Llc

Uptown Art
YA3a-Uptowncharlybrown en Double Cross
p. Partner's Hero 38d S/C         Act: (3-1-1-0) $21.690 h5d, 600 en 38-Are/Rap (2/2)-PRX

1

L.M. Ocasio

55,3

D. Velazquez 09/12 Prx3 1200 3 2 2 1 54,4 L.M. Ocasio,16,40 2°Natures Fury 1¼ Md15000 63 73.4 Ganó
17/11 Prx1 1200 4 6 3 2 54,4 L.M. Ocasio,16,20 Tush Push Cbz Md15000 66 78.4 78.4
13/10 Prx1 1100 3 3 2 7 54,4 L.M. Ocasio,47,80 Coppedge 25¼ MdSpWt40k 28 66.3 71.4

2
5-2

Stud: Stevark Stable Inc

Downanddirtydonna
YC3a-Mor Spirit en Crypto Rising Star
p. Cryptoclearance 79d S/C         Act: (4-1-1-0) $27.950 h12d, 800 en 47.3-Are/Rap (4/48)-PEN

2

R. Chiappe

55,3

B.M. Kravets 29/10 Pen1 1200 2 3 3 5 54,9 Y.O. Ramos,22,40 Keystone State 7½ Alw42000n1x 65 70.2 72.4
04/10 Del2 1200 1 6 1 7 54,0 Y.O. Ramos,3,60 High Heel Native 20¾ OC25000 36 73.1 77.2
27/09 Del4 1200 3 7 6 2 54,0 Y.O. Ramos,62,40 Victory Hall 1¼ OC100000n2l 75 73.3 73.2
10/07 Del2 1000 4 3 2 1 54,0 J. Rodriguez,3,20 2°Echale Ganas 3¼ Md16000c 65 59.3 Ganó

3
10-1

Stud: Candy's Racing Stable

Mariah's Big Girl
YZ3a-Rowayton en Lady Tamara
p. Cross Traffic 86d S/C         Act: (4-1-0-0) $14.320 h6d, 800 en 48.3-Are/Rap (5/37)-PRX

3

A. Castillo

55,3

T. Gallimore 22/10 Prx6 1200 6 2 3 7 53,1 A. Castillo,87,60 Project Maximus 49 OC75000n2l 0 72.2 82.1
26/09 Med2 1000 7 1 1 1 53,5 A. Castillo,75,80 2°Yell For More 1¾ Md25000 72 57.2 Ganó
02/09 Prx7 1100 2 3 1 6 54,4 R. Silvera,50,60 Floyness 13½ MdSpWt50k 37 67.1 70
20/08 Prx2 1000 4 5 2 5 54,0 R. Silvera,47,20 Project Maximus 27 MdSpWt50k 33 58.1 63.3

4
9-5

Stud: Jagger Inc

Hotmessness
YC3a-Outwork en Awesome Singer
p. Awesome Again 21d S/C         Act: (4-1-1-0) $22.920

4

Y. Hazlewood

53,1

J. Ness 26/12 Lrl4 1100 5 2 1 2 54,0 M. Chuan,6,40 Pichu ¾ Clm16000 69 67.2 67.3
23/11 Lrl2 1200 3 2 4 4 55,3 M. Chuan,22,40 Curlene's Spirit 5½ Clm25000 59 74.1 75.2
02/11 Lrl5 1200 3 3 4 5 55,3 M. Chuan,6,80 Last Gift 5 Clm25000 67 73.1 74.1
15/10 Del1 1200 5 5 3 1 54,0 J. Rodriguez,8,80 2°Let'em Hate 2¼ Md20000 68 74.2 Ganó

5
6-1

Stud: John Fanelli

Tush Push
YC3a-Modernist en If I Was A Boy
p. Jump Start 60d S/C         Act: (4-1-0-0) $16.560 h22d, 800 en 53.1-Are/Rap (53/54)-PRX

5

F. Martinez

55,3

J. Arce 17/11 Prx1 1200 5 4 5 1 54,4 F. Martinez,6,80 2°Uptown Art Cbz Md15000 66 78.4 Ganó
21/10 Prx4 1600 1 2 4 4 54,4 F. Martinez,23,40 Halo Hottie 26 Md40000 39 102.3 107.4
07/08 Pen5 1000 3 4 2 4 51,3 F. Martinez,8,00 Divine Intentions 9¼ MdSpWt34k 55 59.4 60.4
18/07 Cnl1 1100 8 3 3 6 54,0 M.J. Sanchez,8,20 Thirst For Hope 12½ rMd40000 54 65.2 68.3

6
6-1

Stud: James Aguilar-juarez

Sugar Princess
YC3a-Authentic en Sugar Queen
p. Gemologist 45d S/C         Act: (8-1-0-0) $18.775 h9d, 800 en 50.4-Are/Rap (17/24)-PRX

6

Y. Rodriguez

53,1

J. Diaz 02/12 Prx2 1600 4 4 6 1 52,6 Y. Rodriguez,5,60 2°Alyvia's Lil Girl ½ Md15000 59 106.1 Ganó
01/11 Baq5 1200 3 3 9 12 52,2 C. Maragh,195,42 Scorch 12¾ Moc75000 58 70.4 73.2
17/10 Med2 1000 2 3 5 4 53,5 S. Leon,20,40 Winrooski 4 Md25000 66 58.2 59.1
26/09 Med2 1000 6 2 5 7 53,5 S. Leon,9,40 Mariah's Big Girl 4 Md25000 64 57.2 58.1



PARX R
ACIN

G

15Ene26

4a
Jueves

PARX RACING
Md 15000
Para Potrancas de 3 años

2:26 PM Arena

1400
metros

Purse 19.000 DMENTRIES 4TH PRX JANUARY 15 7F G19000 15000 0 BOF 7 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED FILLIES 3 YEAR OLDS MAIDEN
CLAIMING 15000-10000

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
4-1

Stud: Lester F Cream Sr

Soundsmischievous
YC3a-Audible en Ri N Ginger
p. Lookin At Lucky 30d S/C         Act: (3-0-0-0) $4.583

1

A.R. Rodriguez

54,9

L. Linder Jr 17/12 TP7 1600 11 3 3 5 54,4 V. Lebron,32,20 Joropo 13 Md7500c 53 99.3 62.1
31/05 CD3 1000 6 5 8 8 54,0 C.J. Lanerie,43,30 Quick Sand 16 MdSpWt92k 46 58.4 62.3
08/05 CD2 1000 6 6 7 5 54,0 G. Corrales,21,26 Chambourcin 11¼ MdSpWt92k 45 59.3 62

2
8-1

Stud: Magic Stable Llc

Bulma
YC3a-Divining Rod en Practically Dizzy
p. Runhappy 33d S/C         Act: (5-0-1-0) $8.180 h6d, 800 en 51.4-Are/Rap (32/37)-PRX

2

L.M. Ocasio

54,0

M. Penaloza 14/12 Lrl3 1200 3 6 7 5 53,5 J. Barbosa,20,20 Only Maria 7½ Md12500 52 75.3 77.1
29/11 Lrl6 1100 7 0 4 6 53,1 Y. Hazlewood,14,80 Kuaga 13½ Md16000 53 66.1 69
31/10 Lrl3 1600 3 7 8 5 53,5 J. Torrealba,71,40 God I Need A Favor 22¾ Md25000 46 102.1 106.3
17/10 Lrl6 1200 1 0 6 6 55,3 J. Torrealba,33,40 Royalties Riches 14¾ Md25000 47 73.3 76.3

3
10-1

Stud: Domenick Migliorato

Blue Betty
YA3a-Alternation en Banjo Lady
p. Hofre 11d S/C         Act: (1-0-0-0) $410

3

D. Haddock

54,9

M. Montoya 05/01 Prx1 1664 2 4 8 7 54,4 D. Haddock,21,80 Secret Oaks 26 Md15000 37 108.2 113.3

4
2-1

Stud: Candy's Racing Stable

Alyvia's Lil Girl
YC3a-Combatant en High Flying Adore
p. Fusaichi Pegasus 11d S/C         Act: (10-0-2-2) $17.070

4

F. Gonzalez Jr

54,9

T. Gallimore 05/01 Prx1 1664 7 1 1 2 54,4 F. Gonzalez Jr,28,80 Secret Oaks Cbz Md15000 67 108.2 108.2
09/12 Prx3 1200 4 1 1 4 54,4 F. Gonzalez Jr,11,60 Uptown Art 2¼ Md15000 59 73.4 73.2
02/12 Prx2 1600 1 1 1 2 55,8 F. Gonzalez Jr,32,80 Sugar Princess ½ Md15000 58 106.1 106.2
17/11 Prx1 1200 3 2 1 4 54,9 F. Gonzalez Jr,32,60 Tush Push 3 Md15000 61 78.4 79.2

5
5-2

Stud: Alexandria Stables Llc

Natures Fury
YA3a-Raging Bull en La Vita Bella
p. Giant's Causeway 11d S/C         Act: (6-0-1-0) $6.450

5

Y. Rodriguez

52,6

J.C. Servis 05/01 Prx1 1664 4 8 6 4 54,0 Y. Rodriguez,15,80 Secret Oaks 8 Md15000 58 108.2 110
09/12 Prx3 1200 6 4 4 2 52,2 Y. Rodriguez,7,20 Uptown Art 1¼ Md15000 60 73.4 73.1
19/11 Prx7 1200 2 7 5 6 52,2 Y. Rodriguez,14,00 Yes Picnic 8¾ Md40000 45 74.1 75.4
18/09 Del3 1500 4 7 5 5 53,5 M.J. Sanchez,15,60 Go Mischievous 9½ MdSpWt45k 68 91.4 93.3

6
10-1

Stud: Abdul Williams

In The Biz
YC3a-Divining Rod en Codette
p. Honor Code 45d S/C         Act: (6-0-0-1) $5.656 h12d, 800 en 48.2-Are/Rap (10/37)-PRX

6

A. Williams

54,9

A. Williams 02/12 Prx2 1600 3 3 2 6 54,4 A. Williams,13,40 Sugar Princess 14¼ Md15000 41 106.1 109.1
17/11 Prx1 1200 2 3 4 5 52,2 Y. Rodriguez,4,80 Tush Push 5½ Md15000 57 78.4 79.4
27/10 Prx3 1600 4 2 2 4 54,4 W. Vasquez,23,40 Astrid 11 Md15000 47 104 106.1
07/10 Prx3 1100 5 1 3 4 54,4 F. Pennington,9,00 Just Fancy Free 13¾ Md15000 40 67.1 70.2

7
12-1

Stud: Domenick Migliorato

Breezefromtheeast
YC3a-Eastwood en Primo Via
p. Candy Ride 11d S/C         Act: (2-0-0-0) $980

7

F. Martinez

54,9

M. Montoya 05/01 Prx1 1664 6 3 2 5 54,4 F. Martinez,81,60 Secret Oaks 16 Md15000 48 108.2 111.3
19/11 Prx7 1200 6 6 7 7 51,3 K. Rivera,31,00 Yes Picnic 13¾ Md40000 37 74.1 76.4



PARX R
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15Ene26

5a
Jueves

PARX RACING
Clm 12500n2l
Para Ejemplares de 4 y mas años

2:53 PM Arena

1664
metros

Purse 23.000 DCENTRIES 5TH PRX JANUARY 15 8F70Y G23000 12500 0 CUN 1 MILE 70 YARDS DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 4 YEAR OLDS
AND UP CLAIMING 12500-ALL

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
8-1

Stud: Chayil Racing Stable

God Is Life
CC4a-Take Charge Indy en Shesacurlinmytoes
p. Curlin 51d S/C         Act: (14-1-1-2) $23.940 h12d, 1000 en 61.1-Are/Rap (6/14)-PRX

1

F. Gonzalez Jr

55,3

J. Rodriguez 26/11 Prx2 1400 3 3 5 5 54,0 F. Gonzalez Jr,20,80 Trulli Warrior 28½ Clm7500n2l 46 84.2 90.1
03/11 Prx7 1400 5 8 8 3 54,0 F. Gonzalez Jr,33,40Union Purrfection 4 Clm7500n2l 73 86.2 87.1
22/10 Prx5 1700 4 6 5 6 54,4 F. Gonzalez Jr,33,00 Modica 10 Clm7500n2l 66 108.3 110.3
06/10 Prx3 1664 4 3 4 4 55,3 F. Gonzalez Jr,40,80 River's Gamble 6 Clm12500n2l 66 106.4 108.2

2
12-1

Stud: Mpt Racing Stables

Great Composer
CA4a-Mendelssohn en Crown Royal Queen
p. Tale Of The Cat 10d S/C         Act: (9-1-1-0) $18.670

2

F. Martinez

55,3

R.A. Perez 06/01 Prx7 1300 7 1 3 8 56,7 F. Martinez,156,20Cap Steak Robbery 16 OC16000 53 80.4 84.1
17/11 Prx8 1300 3 3 2 7 55,3 J. Aguilar,44,80 Southern Dream 24½ OC16000 43 80.1 85.4
22/10 Prx4 1200 2 2 2 6 55,3 J. Aguilar,101,80 Ortho Star 11 OC16000 58 73.4 75.1
06/10 Prx3 1664 1 1 1 6 54,0 J. Torres,11,60 River's Gamble 13¼ Clm12500n2lc 57 106.4 109.2

3
8-5

Stud: Jacinto Solis

Desert Aire
CZ4a-Thousand Words en Georgia
p. Tiz Wonderful 10d S/C         Act: (9-1-2-1) $34.882

3

J. Rangel

55,3

J. Solis 06/01 Prx7 1300 5 5 6 7 56,7 J. Rangel,24,00 Cap Steak Robbery 15¾ OC16000 53 80.4 83.4
24/11 Prx4 1664 5 3 3 5 55,3 J. Rangel,15,40 Encrypt 9 OC16000 67 105.4 106.4
03/11 Prx2 1700 7 2 1 1 55,3 J. Rangel,2,80 2°Winning Song 4 Md10000 68 110 Ganó
29/04 CD9 1600 1 2 2 2 53,5 D. Cannon,8,40 Catalina Cat Pcz Md12500v 75 96.3 96.4

4
5-2

Stud: Workswithworld Llc

Jace Is No Joke
CC4a-Practical Joke en Dixie Dancer
p. Union Rags 10d S/C         Act: (15-1-6-2) $38.285

4

Y.O. Ramos

55,3

B.M. Kravets 06/01 Prx1 1300 1 7 4 4 55,3 R. Chiappe,25,20 Coalville 6¼ Clm12500n2l 73 79.4 81.2
28/11 Pen7 1100 4 3 3 2 55,3 Y.O. Ramos,3,60 Rock Anna Roll 3¼ Clm10000n2l 72 65.1 65.4
23/10 Pen6 1200 5 1 2 2 55,3 Y.O. Ramos,6,00 Fortheloveofrun 3½ Clm5000n2l 74 70.4 70.4
11/10 Del5 1664 3 1 1 4 54,0 Y.O. Ramos,28,00 Work Hard 7 Clm7500n2l 67 105.3 107

5
10-1

Stud: Trin-brook Stables Inc

Evasive Moves
CC5a-Take Charge Indy en Distorted Type
p. Distorted Humor 18d S/C         Act: (28-1-4-2) $56.650

5

M.J. Sanchez

55,3

L.U. St 29/12 Prx2 1664 3 9 9 5 53,5 B.L. Torres,25,00 Light My Way 18 OC16000 60 106.2 110
18/11 Prx3 1664 3 0 0 0 55,3 L.D. Rivera,17,80 Inmortal J Clm12500n2l 0 107.4 107.4
22/10 Prx5 1700 3 2 3 2 55,3 L.D. Rivera,113,60 Modica 1 Clm7500n2l 77 108.3 108.4
01/10 Prx1 1664 3 6 6 4 55,3 L.D. Rivera,28,80 Fully Committed 9½ Clm7500n2l 70 104.4 106.4

6
3-1

Stud: Trending Stable

Carcharoth
CC5a-Weigelia en Silmaril
p. Diamond 37d S/C         Act: (28-1-6-3) $118.532

6

A. Bowman

55,3

J. Arce 10/12 Prx4 1200 4 1 5 4 55,3 A. Bowman,50,20 Adios Jersey 6¼ Clm12500n2l 72 73.3 74.4
12/11 Prx7 1200 5 7 6 8 50,8 J. Catala,42,40 Friday Surprise 15½ Clm12500n2l 63 71.3 74.4
29/10 Prx2 1664 2 3 1 4 52,2 J. Catala,8,80 Tested 10¾ OC16000 71 104.3 106.3
22/10 Prx4 1200 1 3 4 5 56,7 W. Vasquez,20,00 Ortho Star 5½ OC16000 67 73.4 74.4

7
12-1

Stud: Maria A Marquez

Travel Guide
CZ7a-Tourist en Cades Cove
p. Kayrawan 98d S/C         Act: (50-1-3-5) $57.591 h5d, 800 en 51-Are/Rap (18/26)-PRX

7

P. Requena

55,3

J. Santaella-calderon
10/10 Med6 1700 1 8 8 8 54,9 J. Rangel,133,00 That Sun Of A Gun 11 Clm16000n2l 57 102.3 104.4
24/09 Prx4 1200 4 5 5 5 55,3 J. Rangel,57,40 Seven Anniversary 20½ Clm7500n3l 39 72.4 76.1
10/09 Pen1 1664 6 8 8 4 55,8 J. Rangel,60,00 Auden 9¾ Clm10000n2l 56 99.5 61.3
25/08 Prx4 1664 6 4 4 4 55,3 P. Requena,86,20 Badbadbobby 15¼ Clm7500b 55 106.1 109.1



PARX R
ACIN

G

15Ene26

6a
Jueves

PARX RACING
Clm 5000n2y
Para Ejemplares de 4 y mas años

3:20 PM Arena

1664
metros

Purse 18.000 DCENTRIES 6TH PRX JANUARY 15 8F70Y H18000 5000 0 CUN 1 MILE 70 YARDS DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 4 YEAR OLDS AND
UP CLAIMING 5000-ALL

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
20-1

Stud: Stephen Hamilton

Chip's Friend
CC6a-Weigelia en Valley Of The Gods
p. Valley Crossing 17d S/C         Act: (44-6-0-10) $150.684

1

J. Aguilar

55,3

S. Hamilton 30/12 Prx101300 3 0 3 9 55,3 D. Haddock,91,40 Lord Winsalot 11¼ Clm5000n2y 63 80.4 83.1
10/12 Prx5 1300 5 9 9 9 55,3 D. Haddock,108,60 Kate's Golden Dude 24 Clm5000n2y 55 78.4 83.3
28/11 Prx6 1200 1 5 4 4 55,3 J. Correa,35,40 Jake Rocks 9 Clm5000n2y 65 72.3 74.2
07/10 Prx5 1664 2 1 1 6 55,3 J. Correa,8,60 Rackataptap 30 Clm5000n2y 44 104.3 110.3

2
8-1

Stud: Pcc Stable

Union Lights
CC7a-Union Rags en By The Light
p. Malibu Moon 9d S/C         Act: (61-5-14-7) $215.818

2

A. Bowman

55,3

E. Betancourt Jr 07/01 Prx3 1664 5 9 8 8 55,3 A. Bowman,190,00 Ahsad 15½ Clm10000 71 107.3 110.3
09/12 Prx1 1664 8 0 0 8 55,3 D. Haddock,32,20 Alilnalot 8¾ Clm5000n2y 85 100.4 101.4
25/11 Prx101664 7 7 7 4 55,3 D. Haddock,31,20 Keithsendshelloooo 3 Clm7500n1y 72 105.1 105.3
12/11 Prx5 1664 3 2 2 3 55,3 J. Aguilar,14,00 Rob The Rich 9½ Clm7500n1y 71 105.2 107.2

3
10-1

Stud: Fiorella Prado

Jayjaydee
CZ9a-Jump Start en Miss Holicong
p. First Samurai 38d S/C         Act: (75-23-10-13) $472.290 h15d, 800 en 51.3-Are/Rap (29/48)-PRX

3

Y. Hazlewood

53,1

J. Santaella-calderon
09/12 Prx1 1664 11 4 5 11 52,2 B.L. Torres,40,60 Alilnalot 25 Clm5000n2y 65 100.4 105.4
28/10 Prx7 1664 2 1 1 1 52,2 B.L. Torres,3,40 2°Teewinot Pass ½ Clm5000n1y 72 105.2 Ganó
08/10 Prx1 1300 5 5 5 5 50,8 J. Catala,12,40 Tuff Constitution 4¼ Clm5000n1y 69 79.2 80.1
30/09 Prx2 1300 4 1 1 4 55,3 L.M. Ocasio,23,60 My Devils Child 3¼ Clm7500n1y 76 78.3 78.4

4
5-2

Stud: Bing Cherry Racing Inc

Marty's Magic
CA6a-Not This Time en Echo Storm
p. Thunder Gulch 49d S/C         Act: (31-5-6-3) $144.602 h8d, 800 en 50.3-Are/Rap (37/51)-PRX

4

J. Catala

52,2

M.V. Pino 28/11 Prx2 1664 4 1 1 1 52,2 J. Catala,3,20 2°Venezuelan Triumph 1¾ Clm5000n1y 84 104.4 Ganó
01/10 Prx9 1664 9 1 1 7 55,3 M. Gonzalez,10,40 What A Blast 15½ Clm10000b 69 103.3 106.4
10/09 Prx9 1600 9 1 1 2 52,2 K. Rivera,6,80 Dreaming Of Gerry 3½ Clm7500n1y 86 97.3 98.1
24/07 Prx8 1664 3 2 3 7 55,3 S. Gonzalez,7,60 Greener Pastures 61½ Clm15000bc 14 104.1 116.2

5
4-1

Stud: David L Neilson

Rackataptap
CC8a-Tapit en Tamarack Bay
p. Dehere 11d S/C         Act: (40-7-2-5) $121.352

5

D. Haddock

55,3

H.O. Padilla 05/01 Prx5 1664 2 3 4 4 55,3 D. Haddock,14,60 Assembly Point 6½ Clm5000n2y 71 106.2 107.4
09/12 Prx1 1664 1 6 6 4 55,3 F. Martinez,17,00 Alilnalot 4¾ Clm5000n2y 89 100.4 101.2
17/11 Prx3 1664 6 4 4 3 55,3 D. Haddock,12,40 It's Game Time 8 Clm5000n2yc 78 105.2 107
22/10 Prx101664 7 8 9 5 56,7 A. Castillo,26,60 Hey Porter 7 Clm10000b 83 103.4 105.1

6
6-1

Stud: Angel Alciro Castillo Jr

Wild Captain
CA4a-Midshipman en Maybe Wild
p. Eskendereya 28d S/C         Act: (21-3-3-1) $53.591

6

J. Rangel

56,7

F.L. Flores-coba 19/12 Pen8 1700 3 3 3 1 51,7 J. Catala,11,00 2°Letsgetluckytonite 2 Clm5000n3l 78 110.2 Ganó
26/11 Pen8 1600 3 1 1 2 53,1 J. Catala,16,40 Guns N' Rojas 2 Clm4000n1y 73 102.1 102.2
11/11 Prx5 1664 10 3 3 5 50,3 J. Catala,153,40 Get Like Mike 14¼ Clm7500b 73 105.2 107.4
01/09 Prx2 1600 1 2 3 6 54,0 L.M. Ocasio,76,00 Bottles 24¾ Clm12500b 44 100.4 105.3

7
2-1

Stud: Full Servis Equine

Warrior's Vendetta
CC6a-Warrior's Reward en Mischief Music
p. Weigelia 23d S/C         Act: (48-5-6-4) $203.616 h5d, 800 en 50.4-Are/Rap (14/26)-PRX

7

A. Adorno

56,7

J.T. Servis 24/12 Prx9 1700 1 6 4 1 56,7 A. Adorno,10,60 2°Classic Union 1½ Alw7500s 87 109.1 Ganó
12/11 Prx2 1700 7 4 5 3 53,1 Y. Rodriguez,8,40 Vanzzy 6¼ Clm5000n1yc 76 108.1 109.2
22/10 Prx101664 8 9 0 9 55,3 L.D. Rivera,73,40 Hey Porter 12½ Clm10000bc 76 103.4 106.1
18/08 Prx8 1664 9 9 0 5 56,7 A. Adorno,21,60 Hey Porter 3 Clm7500c 75 104.1 104.4

8
15-1

Stud: Ccj Racing Stables Llc

Deplane
CT7a-He's Had Enough en Lady Elite
p. Mr. Greeley 11d S/C         Act: (50-4-4-7) $149.346

8

P. Henry Jr

55,3

C.C. Jones 05/01 Prx5 1664 4 6 6 5 55,3 P. Henry Jr,83,60 Assembly Point 10¼ Clm5000n2y 66 106.2 108.3
09/12 Prx1 1664 5 9 8 9 55,3 J. Correa,87,80 Alilnalot 10 Clm5000n2y 83 100.4 102.4
25/11 Prx101664 8 8 8 7 55,3 J. Correa,73,00 Keithsendshelloooo 7 Clm7500n1y 67 105.1 106.2
28/10 Prx101664 8 4 3 3 55,3 J. Correa,68,60 Valenzan Day 6½ Clm5000n2yc 69 104.2 105.4



PARX R
ACIN

G

15Ene26

7a
Jueves

PARX RACING
Clm 25000
Para Ejemplares de 4 y mas años

3:47 PM Arena

1200
metros

Purse 32.000 DCENTRIES 7TH PRX JANUARY 15 6F G32000 25000 0 CUN 6 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 4 YEAR OLDS AND UP
CLAIMING 25000-20000

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
10-1

Stud: Richard A Malouf

Downtownchalybrown
CA7a-Uptowncharlybrown en Torchwood
p. Speightstown 18d S/C         Act: (44-9-11-6) $336.533

1

A.R. Rodriguez

55,3

S.A. Lake 29/12 Prx7 1400 3 8 2 2 55,3 A.R. Rodriguez,56,20 Recker Point 3 Clm25000b 89 86.1 86.3
26/11 Prx4 1200 6 6 5 6 55,3 A.R. Rodriguez,16,60 Neigh Dude 8¼ Clm25000b 77 70.3 72.1
11/11 Prx7 1200 4 7 5 7 56,7 M. Gonzalez,32,40 Dr. Steve 15 Clm40000b 64 72.1 75.1
29/09 Prx8 1200 7 7 8 8 55,3 M. Gonzalez,21,00 Bernie's Mitts 9 OC50000n2x 84 69.2 71.1

2
12-1

Stud: Holiday Luck Racing And Migu

Runandscore
CC6a-Runhappy en Finding Aurum
p. Seeking The Gold 18d S/C         Act: (27-6-7-5) $235.034

2

A. Salgado

55,3

M.A. Rodriguez 29/12 Prx7 1400 7 2 9 5 55,3 D. Haddock,36,80 Recker Point 10½ Clm25000b 78 86.1 88.1
16/08 Mth8 1200 2 7 7 6 55,3 D. Haddock,26,60 Soze 10¾ OC40000n2x 77 70.2 72.3
22/07 Prx9 1600 3 1 1 6 56,7 D. Haddock,27,40 Offaly Cool 23¼ OC100000 69 97.3 62.1
09/07 Prx9 1200 2 3 3 1 55,3 D. Haddock,6,00 2°Soze 1 OC16000n1x 92 70.2 Ganó

3
4-1

Stud: South View Stables And Annal

Nuedorf
CZ5a-Hoppertunity en Dance With Effie
p. Chhaya Dance 17d S/C         Act: (36-9-6-6) $181.340

3

M.J. Sanchez

53,5

M.V. Pino 30/12 Prx2 1300 3 8 3 4 55,3 M.J. Sanchez,13,80 Smoke Wagon 6¾ OC25000 76 80.2 81.3
25/11 Prx8 1200 1 8 2 3 55,3 M.J. Sanchez,7,80 Bailout Billy 1 OC25000 85 71.4 71.1
28/10 Prx3 1200 5 1 1 2 56,7 M.J. Sanchez,5,60 Guaponess 2 Clm25000b 84 70.3 71.4
01/10 Prx5 1200 3 3 1 1 55,3 M.J. Sanchez,6,40 2°Lucky Dude 1½ Clm15000b 92 70.3 Ganó

4
10-1

Stud: Wire To Wire Stable Inc

Try Harder
CZ5a-Oscar Performance en Never Give Up
p. War Front 18d S/C         Act: (21-4-6-4) $112.970

4

J. Rangel

55,3

R. Vega 29/12 Prx7 1400 6 0 0 9 55,3 E. Ruiz,27,40 Recker Point 16½ Clm25000b 70 86.1 89.1
26/11 Prx4 1200 1 5 6 3 55,3 E. Ruiz,20,00 Neigh Dude Pcz Clm25000b 90 70.3 70.3
05/11 Prx2 1200 2 4 3 3 55,3 E. Ruiz,31,40 Get Set 5 Clm25000b 87 70.3 71.3
14/08 Pen1 1200 2 5 5 2 52,6 F. Martinez,15,00 Ellie's Boyfriend ¾ Alw35000n1x 80 71.2 71.1

5
9-2

Stud: Branjam Stable And Dave Clar

Yuletide Gallop
CZ5a-Take Charge Indy en Holiday For Kitten
p. Kitten's Joy 29d S/C         Act: (19-5-5-2) $146.975

5

D. Haddock

55,3

L. Linder Jr 18/12 Pen5 1200 2 2 2 2 54,9 A.R. Rodriguez,9,40 Nazareno 1¾ Clm25000b 86 71.4 72.1
26/11 Prx4 1200 7 1 2 2 55,3 D. Haddock,7,60 Neigh Dude Cbz Clm25000b 90 70.3 70.3
05/11 Prx2 1200 1 2 1 2 55,3 D. Haddock,3,80 Get Set 3¾ Clm25000b 89 70.3 71.2
14/10 Prx7 1200 5 5 4 4 55,3 R. Silvera,8,00 Final Shot 5 Clm25000b 82 70.3 71.3

6
5-2

Stud: Rase Stables

Neigh Dude
CA7a-First Dude en All Night Labor
p. Double Honor 16d S/C         Act: (52-14-10-7) $301.392

6

F. Martinez

55,3

J. Arce 31/12 Prx101300 6 8 6 3 56,7 F. Martinez,45,60 Lucky Dude 2¾ OC20000 88 79.3 80.1
09/12 Prx9 1200 6 2 1 4 56,7 M. Gonzalez,10,20 Tuskegee Airmen 4¾ Clm40000b 80 70.3 71.3
26/11 Prx4 1200 5 3 3 1 56,7 M. Gonzalez,43,00 2°Yuletide Gallop Cbz Clm25000b 91 70.3 Ganó
28/10 Prx6 1200 4 4 2 1 56,7 A. Adorno,6,60 2°Lucky Dude ½ Clm15000bc 79 71.2 Ganó

7
3-1

Stud: Madison Avenue Racing Stable

Quick Tempo
CZ8a-Tapizar en Sing Dixie Sing
p. Dixie Union 29d S/C         Act: (41-17-4-8) $556.287

7

Y. Hazlewood

53,1

J. Ness 18/12 Pen5 1200 5 1 1 3 54,9 M. Chuan,4,20 Nazareno 3 Clm25000b 84 71.4 72.2
19/11 Mvr7 1200 4 3 1 3 56,2 M. Chuan,6,60 Mighty Les 4 OC25000n3x 84 71.3 72.2
29/10 Pen4 1200 4 2 1 3 54,9 M. Chuan,5,40 Yahoo Omar 1½ OC40000b 84 69.2 69.3
21/08 Cnl5 1100 2 1 1 1 55,3 P. Lopez,6,00 2°Sosua Summer Pcz Alw25000s 84 62.4 Ganó



PARX R
ACIN

G

15Ene26

8a
Jueves

PARX RACING
Clm 40000
Para Ejemplares de 4 y mas años

4:14 PM Arena

1664
metros

Purse 35.000 DCENTRIES 8TH PRX JANUARY 15 8F70Y F35000 40000 0 CUN 1 MILE 70 YARDS DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 4 YEAR OLDS
AND UP CLAIMING 40000-30000

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
9-5

Stud: Madison Avenue Racing Stable

Excellorator
CC8a-Orb en Red Velvet
p. City Zip 19d S/C         Act: (31-12-7-4) $541.140

1

M.J. Sanchez

56,7

J. Ness 28/12 Aqu6 1600 4 3 3 1 55,8 J. Rodriguez,6,94 2°Celestial Glaze Pcz Clm50000b 89 96.2 Ganó
25/11 Prx7 1600 2 6 3 2 54,4 Y. Hazlewood,5,00 Hoku 1¼ Clm40000b 91 97.4 98.1
12/11 Pen6 1600 5 3 3 2 54,9 M. Chuan,7,80 Ten Gauge Cbz OC40000b 91 97.1 97.1
15/10 Prx9 1600 2 4 4 3 56,7 M.J. Sanchez,9,40 Margie's Fun Son 4¾ Clm40000b 87 99.2 60.1

2
6-1

Stud: Marian Cizmar

Margie's Fun Son
CA6a-Keen Ice en Margaret Mary
p. Dance With Ravens 52d S/C         Act: (34-5-7-8) $198.010 h8d, 800 en 52.1-Are/Rap (49/51)-PRX

2

A. Wolfsont

55,3

R. Abrams 25/11 Prx9 1700 4 8 8 8 55,3 A. Wolfsont,22,40 J D Factor 19¼ OC50000n2x 72 104.3 108.2
15/10 Prx9 1600 6 5 6 1 56,7 A. Wolfsont,17,80 2°Jamie Dreams 2¼ Clm40000b 93 99.2 Ganó
24/09 Prx8 1600 2 6 5 5 55,3 A. Wolfsont,62,40 Feeling Woozy 5¼ OC50000n2x 86 97.1 98.3
23/08 Del6 1664 1 5 6 5 55,3 M. Gonzalez,25,40 Quick To Accuse 12 OC32000n2x 84 101.3 104.3

3
4-1

Stud: Philip Rubin Racing Stable L

Recker Point
CC6a-Kantharos en Uknowwhatimean
p. Indian Charlie 18d S/C         Act: (25-5-4-4) $346.345

3

Y. Hazlewood

50,3

J. Ness 29/12 Prx7 1400 9 4 8 1 53,1 Y. Hazlewood,8,402°Downtownchalybrown 3 Clm25000b 93 86.1 Ganó
25/11 Prx6 1600 3 6 3 2 53,1 Y. Hazlewood,4,00 Market Maven 2 Clm25000b 83 99.1 99.2
25/07 Pen6 1600 5 3 4 3 54,9 M. Chuan,6,60 Uncle Caesar 3¾ OC40000b 91 96.4 97.3
04/07 Del7 1664 4 2 2 2 54,4 J. Rodriguez,10,00 Cinder Block 1½ OC32000n2x 83 99.2 99.3

4
3-1

Stud: Burns Thoroughbred Racing Ll

Ten Gauge
CC7a-Gun Runner en Scenic Drive
p. Empire Maker 65d S/C         Act: (38-6-9-5) $409.560 h6d, 600 en 37.1-Are/Rap (1/3)-PRX

4

A. Bowman

55,3

D. Velazquez 12/11 Pen6 1600 4 4 5 1 55,8 A. Bowman,14,80 2°Excellorator Cbz OC40000b 91 97.1 Ganó
25/09 Del3 1664 1 3 3 1 54,9 A. Bowman,7,20 2°First Glimpse Pcz Clm30000b 85 104.2 Ganó
23/08 Del6 1664 4 7 7 4 54,4 A. Bowman,27,40 Quick To Accuse 9¼ OC32000n2x 87 101.3 103.3
18/07 Mth6 1100 3 7 7 6 54,9 A. Bowman,91,60 Quick Tempo 4¼ OC40000n2x 80 63.2 64.1

5
12-1

Stud: John L Clair Thoroughbred Ra

My Imagination
CC6a-Lea en La Contessa
p. Congrats 25d S/C         Act: (36-2-5-9) $201.708

5

F. Martinez

54,0

A. Bedard 22/12 Prx3 1664 1 6 6 3 55,3 A. Bowman,56,60 Badge Of War 11¼ Clm40000n3l 83 103.2 105.3
06/12 Lrl2 1600 4 7 7 6 55,8 L.D. Rivera,39,60 Joe The Jet 10½ Clm40000b 75 99.2 61.3
12/11 Pen6 1600 3 8 8 6 54,9 L.D. Rivera,20,60 Ten Gauge 12 OC40000b 77 97.1 99.3
29/10 Prx7 1600 5 5 5 2 55,3 A. Bowman,26,20 Pirate 3 Clm40000n3l 85 99.2 60.2

6
5-1

Stud: Anna Lisa Delcane

Missouri River
CT5a-Arrogate en Wholelottashakin
p. Scat Daddy 58d S/C         Act: (19-5-0-4) $118.540 h6d, 800 en 50-Are/Rap (16/37)-PRX

6

L.M. Ocasio

55,3

M.V. Pino 19/11 Prx9 1664 1 4 3 5 55,3 L.M. Ocasio,8,80 Guaponess 7 OC16000n1x 83 101.4 103.1
22/10 Prx7 1664 5 4 4 1 55,3 L.M. Ocasio,18,40 2°Prince Colton 2¼ Clm25000b 93 103.2 Ganó
29/09 Prx3 1600 2 3 3 3 55,3 L.M. Ocasio,12,20 Hoku 3¼ Clm25000b 83 98.3 99.1
18/08 Prx6 1664 3 7 3 1 56,7 L.M. Ocasio,39,20 2°Prince Colton 1½ Clm15000c 79 104.1 Ganó



PARX R
ACIN

G

15Ene26

9a
Jueves

PARX RACING
OClm 25000
Para Ejemplares de 4 y mas años

4:41 PM Arena

1664
metros

Purse 32.000 DCENTRIES 9TH PRX JANUARY 15 8F70Y G32000 0 CUN 1 MILE 70 YARDS DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 4 YEAR OLDS AND UP
STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
7-2

Stud: Jack J Armstrong

Chachaching
CT5a-Tapit en Blingismything
p. Arch 38d S/C         Act: (27-3-4-6) $130.474 h6d, 800 en 49.4-Are/Rap (13/37)-PRX

1

F. Martinez

55,3

R. Mosco 09/12 Prx8 1800 7 6 5 4 55,3 F. Martinez,12,60 Nixon Joy 5¾ OC25000 79 112.1 113.2
12/11 Prx8 1600 2 5 5 3 55,3 F. Martinez,8,20 Pirate 4 OC25000 83 100.5 100.4
27/10 Prx9 1664 6 5 5 3 55,3 F. Martinez,9,20 Call Me Fast 10¾ OC25000 83 102.1 104.1
24/09 Prx5 1664 3 4 4 1 56,7 F. Martinez,5,40 2°Pirate 3¾ OC25000 87 102.3 Ganó

2
6-1

Stud: Adam Russo & Steven Mathews

Gotta Guy
CC4a-Authentic en Cassies Dreamer
p. Flatter 25d S/C         Act: (11-2-2-1) $60.139

2

A. Hernandez

55,3

H.O. Padilla 22/12 Prx3 1664 3 5 4 4 55,8 A. Hernandez,9,00 Badge Of War 11½ Clm40000n3l 82 103.2 105.3
25/11 Prx5 1600 2 6 6 1 55,3 A. Hernandez,17,40 2°Gotta Guy 1½ OC75000n2l 82 99.4 Ganó
12/11 Aqu4 1600 3 6 6 4 54,4 M. Franco,5,04 Sergeant Capps 8 Clm30000n2l 70 96.4 98.2
13/09 Baq5 1600 3 6 5 3 54,4 L.J. Luzzi,9,42 Brave Bear 3 Clm17500n2lc 79 96.4 97.2

3
2-1

Stud: Super C Racing Inc And

El Tinmarin
CT4a-Adios Charlie en Primela
p. Orpen 50d S/C         Act: (13-3-3-1) $101.280 h7d, 800 en 49.4-Are/Rap (4/19)-DEL

3

Y. Hazlewood

53,1

J. Ness 27/11 Lrl3 1100 4 5 6 1 54,9 M. Chuan,6,00 2°King Covee ¾ OC25000 80 63.2 Ganó
29/10 Prx7 1600 1 3 4 4 55,3 R. Silvera,7,00 Pirate 8½ Clm40000n3l 78 99.2 61.1
04/10 Del3 1600 9 4 4 1 53,5 M. Chuan,8,80 2°King Covee ¾ OC35000 79 96.1 Ganó
01/09 Cnl5 1100 2 8 8 2 53,5 A. Concepcion,5,00 Captain Eddie ½ Clm30000n2lc 75 62.2 62.3

4
5-1

Stud: John Fanelli

Hey Porter
CZ7a-Upstart en Freedom Town
p. Speightstown 23d S/C         Act: (63-10-8-14) $283.696

4

M. Gonzalez

55,3

J. Arce 24/12 Prx4 1664 3 9 9 3 55,3 F. Martinez,13,80 Bestsugardaddyever 7¾ Clm15000b 91 103.4 105.1
09/12 Prx8 1800 1 7 7 6 55,3 A. Adorno,26,80 Nixon Joy 8½ OC25000 76 112.1 114.2
12/11 Prx8 1600 6 6 6 4 55,3 A. Adorno,10,20 Pirate 8½ OC25000 77 100.5 101.4
01/11 Prx7 1600 1 7 7 3 52,2 K. Rivera,8,60 Otter Mischief 10½ OC16000n1x 85 98.2 60.2

5
9-2

Stud: Madison Avenue Racing Stable

Devil's Cay
CC6a-Good Magic en Silver Dollar Diva
p. Harlan's Holiday 29d S/C         Act: (38-4-10-2) $199.813

5

M.J. Sanchez

55,3

J. Ness 18/12 Pen1 1700 1 1 1 1 54,9 M. Chuan,5,80 2°Rainy Skies Pcz Clm16000b 90 107.2 Ganó
05/11 Prx2 1200 5 7 6 4 55,3 R. Silvera,25,80 Get Set 7¾ Clm25000b 83 70.3 72.1
13/10 Prx7 1300 2 5 3 5 55,3 M.J. Sanchez,4,40 Action Hero 8½ OC25000 73 78.1 79.4
15/09 Prx9 1300 6 2 3 2 55,3 P. Lopez,9,00 Augustine Red 2 OC25000 83 77.1 77.3

6
12-1

Stud: W T Racing Stable

Malibu Warrior
CC4a-Warrior's Reward en Moonlit Malibu
p. Malibu Moon 23d S/C         Act: (13-3-4-0) $58.990

6

J.A. Vargas Jr

55,3

T. Gallimore 24/12 Prx3 1664 3 6 3 2 54,0 A.R. Rodriguez,5,80 Inmortal J 3½ Clm12500bc 82 106.1 107
26/11 Pen1 1700 6 2 2 4 54,4 A. Cruz,25,60 Uncle Arlys 2 Alw39000n1x 92 105.2 105.4
29/10 Pen2 1664 2 3 3 2 54,0 A.R. Rodriguez,5,80 Uncle Arlys 3¼ Clm10000b 81 101.4 102.3
08/09 Pid7 1600 3 3 2 6 54,4 A.A. Gallardo,5,40 Wow Whata Party 9 Alw37620n1x 69 97.2 98.4

7
12-1

Stud: Chayil Racing Stable & Starw

Inmortal J
CZ4a-Jess's Dream en Liberty Flag
p. Kingmambo 23d S/C         Act: (14-3-3-3) $53.680

7

F. Gonzalez Jr

55,3

J. Rodriguez 24/12 Prx3 1664 6 7 6 1 54,9 F. Gonzalez Jr,31,00 2°Malibu Warrior 3½ Clm12500b 86 106.1 Ganó
18/11 Prx3 1664 4 3 4 1 54,4 F. Gonzalez Jr,5,20 2°King Deivys ½ Clm12500n2l 73 107.4 Ganó
03/11 Prx7 1400 9 5 5 2 50,8 B.L. Torres,10,80 Union Purrfection Pcz Clm7500n2l 78 86.2 86.2
25/09 Pen9 1200 4 6 6 2 54,9 A.R. Rodriguez,12,60 Lock Barrel Pcz Clm5000n2l 73 71.4 72.1
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N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
6-1

Stud: Maria Teresa Orantes

Pogi
CA8a-Daaher en Murphy Style
p. Tomorrows Cat 11d S/C         Act: (43-4-14-8) $401.445

1

D. Haddock

55,3

J.G. Guerrero 05/01 Prx101300 5 6 6 2 55,3 D. Haddock,38,00Nancy Made My Day 3¾ Clm7500n1y 81 79.2 79.4
23/12 Prx7 1100 2 7 8 6 55,3 D. Haddock,15,20 Easy Action 10 Clm10000b 76 64.3 66.3
10/12 Prx101200 2 8 5 3 55,3 D. Haddock,40,80 Jake Rocks 2 Clm7500n1y 84 72.4 73.1
12/11 Prx101300 5 7 6 9 55,3 M.J. Sanchez,11,60 Macaw 12¼ Clm7500n1yc 68 78.1 80.3

2
12-1

Stud: Hard Ten Stables Llc

This Run's For You
CC6a-Khozan en Lu Lu Laura
p. Circular Quay 11d S/C         Act: (35-5-2-7) $146.750

2

Y. Rodriguez

53,1

S.A. Lake 05/01 Prx101300 2 0 9 4 54,0 Y. Rodriguez,73,00Nancy Made My Day 5½ Clm7500n1y 78 79.2 80.1
09/12 Prx7 1400 6 7 9 10 55,3 M. Gonzalez,80,20 Smooth Flyin Mike 20 Clm10000b 68 82.2 86.2
18/11 Prx4 1400 1 6 5 4 55,3 M. Gonzalez,81,20 Lucky Dude 6½ Clm15000b 79 85.2 86.3
28/10 Prx6 1200 6 6 6 6 55,3 M. Gonzalez,46,60 Neigh Dude 10 Clm15000b 63 71.2 73.2

3
5-2

Stud: Angel Alciro Castillo Jr

Diamond Heist
CC6a-Danish Dynaformer en Tale Of Houdini
p. Tale Of Ekati 8d S/C         Act: (30-6-9-6) $162.498

3

A. Castillo

56,7

F.L. Flores-coba 08/01 Prx2 1200 1 5 4 1 55,3 L.D. Rivera,5,60 2°Ducale 1¼ Clm5000n2yc 91 73.1 Ganó
10/12 Prx5 1300 9 1 2 2 53,1 Y. Hazlewood,6,80 Kate's Golden Dude 5¼ Clm5000n2yc 84 78.4 79.4
17/11 Prx7 1100 3 3 2 3 56,7 F. Martinez,9,40 Easy Action 7½ Clm7500c 75 66 67.2
22/10 Prx3 1200 4 1 3 2 56,7 M.J. Sanchez,5,60 Easy Action 2¼ Clm7500c 83 71.3 72.1

4
20-1

Stud: Candy's Racing Stable

Mega Charlie
CZ8a-Cinco Charlie en Fashion Bee
p. Omega Code 9d S/C         Act: (66-8-10-6) $231.847

4

A. Williams

55,3

T. Gallimore 07/01 Prx101664 7 1 1 11 55,3 A. Williams,41,20 Sal N Louie 26 Clm5000n1y 48 108.1 113.2
23/12 Prx101100 3 0 8 10 55,3 A. Castillo,18,80 Aggrandize 12¼ Clm5000n1y 58 66.5 68.2
10/12 Prx5 1300 3 3 1 5 55,3 F. Gonzalez Jr,126,20 Kate's Golden Dude 11½ Clm5000n2y 74 78.4 81.1
25/11 Prx101664 2 1 1 10 55,3 A. Bowman,70,60 Keithsendshelloooo 12½ Clm7500n1y 61 105.1 107.3

5
4-1

Stud: 3 Amigos 3 Stables

Dither
CC6a-Algorithms en Dilly
p. First Samurai 24d S/C         Act: (24-4-5-1) $104.502

5

A. Wolfsont

55,3

J. Diaz 23/12 Prx101100 11 1 1 2 55,3 M.J. Sanchez,3,20 Aggrandize 1½ Clm5000n1yc 77 66.5 66.2
19/11 Prx5 1300 7 2 1 2 55,3 F. Gonzalez Jr,3,00 Sophia's Prince ½ Clm5000n1yc 80 78.1 78.2
22/10 Prx1 1200 2 2 1 4 51,3 R. Rodriguez,13,20 I Don't See Colors 3 Clm7500n1y 81 71.4 72.2
01/08 Pen1 1000 7 3 5 5 54,9 I. Beato,16,80 Tarsus Warrior 9¾ Alw40250n1x 68 57.1 59.1

6
8-1

Stud: Fiorella Prado

Ira The Icon
CC6a-West Coast en Real Tizzy
p. Tiznow 11d S/C         Act: (32-5-8-3) $208.701

6

M. Gonzalez

55,3

J. Santaella-calderon
05/01 Prx5 1664 3 4 3 6 55,3 R. Silvera,11,80 Assembly Point 11¼ Clm5000n2yc 65 106.2 108.4
19/12 Pen5 1600 2 4 4 5 54,9 E. Villasmil,14,80 Surfside Moon 18 Alw39000n1x 70 100.1 103.4
19/09 Prx111300 2 7 4 3 55,3 M.J. Sanchez,8,00 Insurmountable 5¾ Alw70820n1x 77 76.4 78.2
27/08 Prx8 1300 2 6 7 2 55,3 F. Martinez,5,80 Factor U And Me In 3¼ Alw41820n1x 77 78.1 78.4

7
20-1

Stud: Positive Connection Stable

Sam Wheat
CA5a-Munnings en Stunning Ghost
p. Ghostzapper 11d S/C         Act: (30-5-2-0) $89.166

7

A. Bowman

55,3

H. Wyner 05/01 Prx101300 8 1 2 9 55,3 A. Bowman,74,80Nancy Made My Day 12 Clm7500n1y 68 79.2 81.2
12/11 Prx101300 9 1 2 8 55,3 A. Bowman,60,40 Macaw 10¾ Clm7500n1yc 70 78.1 80.2
29/10 Prx8 1300 6 0 0 10 55,3 A. Adorno,140,20 Liberty Star 12¼ Clm10000b 72 77.2 80.1
06/10 Prx7 1200 3 9 6 8 52,2 K. Rivera,22,80 Neigh Dude 9½ Clm10000b 71 71.3 73.3

8
20-1

Stud: James Aguilar-juarez

Shanghai Superfly
CC10a-Shanghai Bobby en Wicked Wish
p. Gold Case 8d S/C         Act: (81-8-10-17) $322.013

8

L.D. Rivera

55,3

J. Diaz 08/01 Prx9 1300 3 4 5 10 56,7 L.D. Rivera,106,60 Carbonite 24½ Alw7500s 46 80.3 85.3
01/12 Prx4 1200 2 6 6 6 53,1 Y. Rodriguez,105,80 Big Brown Shoes 9¼ Clm5000n1y 62 72.3 74.3
12/11 Prx4 1100 5 6 6 5 53,1 Y. Rodriguez,96,40 Hot Rod Rumble 4¼ Clm5000n1y 67 66.4 67.3
04/10 Del4 1200 5 1 6 10 55,3 L.D. Rivera,156,00Nancy Made My Day 21 Clm5000b 46 71.4 76.4

9
12-1

Stud: Aaron Racing Stables

Brewing
CA5a-Tapiture en Just Cat
p. City Zip 37d S/C         Act: (14-4-1-1) $48.008

9

R. Gutierrez

55,3

S.A. Lake 10/12 Prx101200 5 0 9 8 56,7 J.A. Hernandez,36,40 Jake Rocks 7 Clm7500n1y 75 72.4 74.1
17/11 FL4 1100 6 3 3 1 56,2 R. Gutierrez,8,82 2°Saratoga Banker ¾ Clm5000b 79 65.3 Ganó
22/10 FL6 1200 4 6 3 1 56,2 R. Gutierrez,6,18 2°Scales Of Gold 1¼ Clm5000n3l 79 72.2 Ganó
24/09 FL8 1100 3 6 6 5 56,2 A.S. Worrie,14,14 Prince Of Truth 5 Clm11000n3l 65 65.3 66.3

10
7-2

Stud: Philip Rubin Racing Stable L

Lord Winsalot
CC9a-Alternation en Harmonic Miss
p. Subordination 17d S/C         Act: (65-13-7-12) $348.778

10

M.J. Sanchez

56,7

M.V. Pino 30/12 Prx101300 5 6 7 1 55,3 M.J. Sanchez,9,40 2°Omaha Eight 1 Clm5000n2y 80 80.4 Ganó
10/12 Prx5 1300 1 6 5 4 55,3 J. Rangel,34,20 Kate's Golden Dude 9¾ Clm5000n2y 77 78.4 80.4
14/10 Prx2 1400 2 3 4 0 55,3 J. Aguilar,10,40 Lucky Dude Clm7500n1y 0 83.2 83.2
10/09 Prx7 1200 5 3 3 1 55,3 J. Aguilar,8,60 2°Mr Sandman ½ Clm5000n2yc 76 72.1 Ganó


